GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA FINANCE (PAY REVISION) DEPARTMENT

.

No.F(PR) - 52/2017/30

Dated Shillong, the 19th December, 2017

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject:- Classification of services/posts.

The undersigned is directed to refer to Item 5.3 of Government Resolution on the recommendations of the Fifth Meghalaya Pay Commission and to say that in pursuance thereof, the Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to order that the classification of services/posts shall be as follows:-

Group 'A'	All posts placed at Levels – 15 and above in the Pay Matrix of the Revised Pay Structure.
Group 'B'	All posts placed at Levels – 11 to 14 in the Pay Matrix of the Revised Pay Structure.
Group 'C'	All posts placed at Levels – 2 to 10 in the Pay Matrix of the Revised Pay Structure.
Group 'D'	All posts placed at Level -1 in the Pay Matrix of the Revised Pay Structure.

These orders shall be deemed to have taken effect from 1st January, 2017. Formal amendments to the Meghalaya Fundamental & Subsidiary, Rules 1984 shall be made in due course.

Sd/- R.V. Suchiang Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Finance Department.

Memo No. F(PR)- 52/2017/30-A

Dated Shillong, the 19th December, 2017

Copy to:-

1. Principal Accountant General (Audit), Meghalaya, Shillong for information (Attention CASS Section).

- 2. Accountant General (A&E), Meghalaya, Shillong for information.
- 3. All Administrative Departments.
- 4. All Heads of Departments.
- 5. All Deputy Commissioners/Sub-Divisional Officers (Civil)
- 6. All Financial Advisers/Finance & Accounts Officers/Treasury Officers.
- 7. Secretary, Meghalaya Legislative Assembly.
- 8. Secretary, Meghalaya Public Service Commission.
- 9. Director of Printing and Stationery with a request that the Office Memorandum be published in the Gazette of Meghalaya Extraordinary and supply of 300 copies to this Department.
- 10. State Informatics Officer, NIC, Shillong with a request to upload a copy of the Office Memorandum on the website of Finance Department.

By Order etc.,

- culipplet ..

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya Finance (Pay Revision) Department